2026 National Jamboree — Summit Bechtel Reserve — July 22-31, 2026
Fees & Payment Schedule

$4,800 per Scout/Adult. This fee covers the following:

All transportation to, from, and during the event

Pre-Jamboree training event(s) and Pre-JamboreeTour

Insurance

Tent, Troop T-Shirts (2), Troop Neckerchief, & Troop Numerals (2)

Administrative Costs — to help offset the staff time that goes into organizing and managing the Contingent.

Additional expenses by participants will include any needed uniforms, personal gear, and spending money.

Payment Schedule

Deposit - $500.00 (due at registration)

By April 30, 2025- $360.00 By October 31, 2025- $360.00
By May 31, 2025- $360.00 By November 30, 2025- $360.00
By June 30, 2025- $360.00 By December 31, 2025- $360.00
By July 31, 2025- $360.00 By January 31, 2026- $360.00
By August 31, 2025- $360.00 By February 28, 2026- $360.00
By September 30, 2025- $360.00 By March 31, 2026 - $340.00

1. Failure to adhere to the above payment schedule will result in a forfeiture of your
participation and reassignment to alternative participant.

2. Council has a convenient option to auto-debit the above payments monthly from your credit card
or bank account on the above dates. If paying by credit card, an additional fee of 3.6% will be
assessed on all transactions. ACH transactions are recommended and incur no additional fees.

3. National BSA traditionally provides scholarships that will cover a portion of the national
jamboree registration fee — https://jamboree.scouting.org/participants/ to apply.

4. Scouts are encouraged to participate in the Council Camp Card and/or Popcorn Sale
— they will sell through Jamboree Troop not their home troop. Contact
billy.rayl@scouting.org for information.

Refund Policy

A refund will only be issued by the Aloha Council if there is a Scout/Adult registered and paid in full
to go in your place. If an alternative is not able to be found, a partial refund will only be made if
any fees paid to date are refundable to the Aloha Council by the travel agency (i.e. hotel rooms,
flights, etc.). However, it is unlikely that once registered a refund will be made unless another
Scout/Adult is found to go in your place.
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